Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7 8 9 10 11 12
18
17
16
15
14
13
24 23 22 21 20 19
Figure 26. Application Example
Application circuit components list (VIN=3.3V, AVDD=10V, SRC=20V, VGL=-7.1V, VCOM=5V)
Parts
name
Value
Unit Company Parts Number
Min Typ Max
C_VIN 0.47 1.0 - uF TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105M
R_VIN 1 10 20 Ω ROHM MCR03
C_PIN1 4.7 10 - uF TDK CGA5L1X7R1C106M
C_PIN2 4.7 10 - uF TDK CGA5L1X7R1C106M
C_AVD1 4.7 10 22 uF TDK CGA5L1X7R1E106M
C_AVD2 4.7 10 22 uF TDK CGA5L1X7R1E106M
L_AVD 4.7 10 22 uH TDK LTF5022T-100M1R3-H
D_AVD - 30/5 - V/A ROHM RB080L-30DD
R_AVD_U 6.8 91 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_AVD_D 6.8 13 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_CMP - 24 - kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_CMP - 2200 - pF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H222M
R_RST_U - 10 - kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_RST_D - 10 - kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_RST - 10 - kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_RST - 1.0 - uF TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105M
C_DLY 10 33 100 nF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H333M
R_RE 0.2 1.0 5.1 kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_AVDD 0.047 0.1 - uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104M
C_REF 0.1 0.22 0.47 uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1C224M
When resistor cannot be put
near the INP,
and concerned about the noise,
please insert a capacitor.
(0.1uF-1uF)
When insert R_VIN, VIN strengthens
the tolerance for the power supply
noise by a filter effect.
DatasheetDatasheet
                                                      16/31
BD81842MUV-M
TSZ02201-0313AAF00540-1-2www.rohm.com
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111・15・001 23. Jun. 2016 Rev.002
Parts
name
Value
Unit Company Parts Number
Min Typ Max
C_VGL 0.47 1.0 10 uF TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105M
C_FCN 0.047 0.1 1.0 uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104M
D_CPN - 80/100 - V/mA ROHM DAN217UMFH
R_VGL_U 6.8 120 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_VGL_D 6.8 16 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_VGL_U 10 100 4700 pF TDK CGA3E2NP01H101J
C_SRC1 0.47 1.0 10 uF TDK CGA4J3X7R1H105M
C_FCP1 0.047 0.1 1.0 uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104M
C_FCP2 0.047 0.1 1.0 uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104M
C_CPP 0.047 0.1 1.0 uF TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104M
D_CPP1 - 80/100 - V/mA ROHM DAN217UMFH
D_CPP2 - 80/100 - V/mA ROHM DAN217UMFH
R_SRC_U 6.8 150 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_SRC_D 6.8 10 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_SRC_U 10 100 4700 pF TDK CGA3E2NP01H101J
C_SRC2 0.47 1.0 10 uF TDK CGA4J3X7R1H105M
R_COM_U 6.8 51 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
R_COM_D 6.8 51 330 kΩ ROHM MCR03
C_VCOM 0.1 1.0 10 uF TDK CGA3E1X7R1E105M
※Please set in consideration of temperature properties and DC bias properties not to become less than the minimum.
  COMP parts and the coil need adjustment by output voltage and load. Please consider it based on enough evaluations with the actual model.
●Power Sequence
Figure 27. Power Sequence